(Staff/Supervisors) required with their ESI & EPF contributions. Documentary proof of 

latest ECR for the last 3 months (Sep-25,Oct-25, Nov-25) may be attached. 

9. Details for evaluation of Technical Bid 

i) Self-attested copy of minimum turnover of the firm not less than Rs. 15,00,000 

Lakhs (Rupees Fifteen lakhs Only) during each of the last three financial 

years i.e.  2022-23, 2023-24 to 2024-25 duly certified by CA (Balance sheet 

and Profit & loss Account). 

ii) Self-attested copies of proofs of minimum last three year’s i.e. 2022-23 to 

2024-25 of continuous experience of the firm in the field of providing similar